Description
The SMBJ series is designed specifically
to protect sensitive electronic equipment
from voltage transients induced by lightning
and other transient voltage events.
Features
◆ 600W peak pulsepower capability at 10 x 1000μs waveform, repetition rate (duty
cycle): 0.01%

SMBJ Series 600W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2017 4/6
Part Numbering System
SMBJ XXX C A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1)SERIES.
(2)VR VOLTAGE.
(3)BI-DIRECTIONALAND UNI-DIRECTIONAL.
(4)5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE.
Product Dimensions
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN
MAX
A 0.134 0.155 3.40 3.94
B 0.205 0.22 5.21 5.59
C 0.075 0.083 1.90 2.11
D 0.166 0.185 4.22 4.70
E 0.036 0.056 0.91 1.42
F 0.073 0.087 1.85 2.2
G 0.002 0.008 0.05 0.20
H 0.077 0.094 1.95 2.40
J 0.043 0.053 1.09 1.35
K 0.008 0.014 0.20 0.35
L 0.039 0.049 0.99 1.24
AC
D
B
H
KE J
F
L
G
.079
(2.0)
.079
(2.0)
0.110
(2.8)
SMBJ Series 600W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2017 5/6
Solder Reflow Recommendations
●Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor
phase oven, hot air oven, wave solder.
●The device can be exposed to a maximum
temperature of 265°C for 10 seconds.
●Devices can be cleaned using standard
industry methods and solvents.
Notes: If reflow temperatures exceed the
recommended profile, devices may
not meet the performance requirements.
Summary of Packing Options
Package Type Description
Packing
Quantity
Industry
Standard
DO-214AA(SMB)
Embossed Carrier Reel Pack 3000PCS EIA-481-D
SMBJ Series 600W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Shanghai Leiditech Electronic Co.,Ltd
Email: sale1@leiditech.com
Tel :  +86- 021 50828806
Fax : +86- 021 50477059
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2017 6/6
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: